TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Investigations Services, LLC		104/27/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altegrity, Inc.	
Street Address:	7799 Leesburg Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100 North	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22043-2413	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77663978	ALTEGRITY
Serial Number:	77773477	
Serial Number:	77757725	MAKE DECISIONS SMARTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900160690

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: TrademarkDocketing@aporter.com Anna W. Manville; Arnold & Porter LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 555 12th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13825.001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville	
Signature:	/Anna W. Manville/	
Date:	04/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Altegrity Inc. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, US Investigations Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks ALTEGRITY, Floating Panes Design Mark, and MAKE DECISIONS SMARTER, and the corresponding U.S. Application Serial Nos. 77/663978, 77/773477, and 77/757725, and other applications and registrations outside the United States for the ALTEGRITY mark (collectively, "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Altegrity, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks and the corresponding applications and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and with which Assignor has had a bona fide intention to use the Marks, said business being ongoing and existing, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, including the right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:

US Investigations Services, LLC

Name: Keith R. Simmons

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 04/28/2010

Date: 427/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0204